Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒ Tab settings → □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	999 , ,		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GALAXY.COM, LLC (DELAWARE LLC) ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LOGIKA CORPORATION Internal Address: Suite 243 Street Address: 3717 North Ravenswood City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60613 Individual(s) citizenship Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 1-June-01	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Illinois Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/117,276, 78/056,885 Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,339,474 2,473,543; 2,484,967 ached Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Stephen Lesavich	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 165.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 300 S. Wacker Drive Suite 3200	8. Deposit account number: 13-2490		
City: Chicago State: L Zip: 60606			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.			
Stephen Lesavich Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: A2 CT0841 A00000 75117375 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

00000039 76117275 b2/21/2002 GTON11 00000039

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

D1 FC:481 Q2 FC:482

40.00 OP 125.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0390

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE EXAMINER OF TRADEMARKS

in re Application of:	
Logika Corporation)
1700 W. Irving Park Road)
Suite 300)
Chicago, Illinois 60613)
An Illinois Corporation)

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, DC 20231

wa Ammliantian of

Transmittal Letter

- 1. We are transmitting herewith:
 - Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet
 - Service Marks Assignment
 - Return Receipt Postcard
- 2. A check in the amount of \$165.00 is enclosed for the payment of six service mark assignments. Should the amount enclosed be in error, please charge the overage or insufficiency to the Deposit Account of McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff, No. 13-2490.
- 3. **CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.10 (EXPRESS MAIL):** The undersigned hereby certifies that this Transmittal Letter and the documents herein-above listed are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" being Express Mail No. **EL236848607US** in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, DC 20231, on this **31st** day of **January**, 2002.

McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff

Dated: January 31, 2002

Stephen Lecavich

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE EXAMINER OF TRADEMARKS

In re Application of:	
Logika Corporation)
1700 W. Irving Park Road)
Suite 300)
Chicago, Illinois 60613)
An Illinois Corporation)
Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, DC 20231	
Washington, DC 20231	

Transmittal Letter

- 1. We are transmitting herewith:
 - Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet
 - Service Marks Assignment
 - Return Receipt Postcard
- 2. A check in the amount of \$165.00 is enclosed for the payment of six service mark assignments. Should the amount enclosed be in error, please charge the overage or insufficiency to the Deposit Account of McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff, No. 13-2490.
- 3. CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.10 (EXPRESS MAIL): The undersigned hereby certifies that this Transmittal Letter and the documents herein-above listed are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" being Express Mail No. EL236848607US in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, DC 20231, on this 31st day of January, 2002.

McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff

Dated: January 31, 2002

Stephen Lesavich

SERVICE MARKS ASSIGNMENT

THIS SERVICE MARKS ASSIGNMENT, dated as of June 1, 2001, is from Galaxy.com, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 113 Seaboard Lane, Suite A-190, Franklin, Tennessee 37067 ("Assignor"), to LOGIKA Corporation, an Illinois corporation with a business address of 1700 West Irving Park Road, #300, Chicago, Illinois 60613 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor owns and operates a search engine located at galaxy.com and provides certain related search directory services (the "Business").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell to Assignee and Assignee desires to purchase from Assignor substantially all of the assets used in the operation of the Business on the terms and conditions set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Galaxy.com, LLC and LOGIKA Corporation.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used and is using and is the owner of the following mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	REGISTRATION No.	REGISTRATION DATE
GALAXY	2,339,474	April 11, 2000

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used, is using and is the owner of the following marks for which applications are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

1.000	TAT DICITION TO	A LLIED
Miscellaneous Design	76/084,276	July 6, 2000
THE RIGHT SEARCH. THE RIGHT STUFF. EVERY TIME.	76/084,275	July 6, 2000

APPLICATION NO.

MARK

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications therefor;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0393

FILED

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied for and is the owner of the following marks for which applications are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	APPLICATION NO.	<u>FILED</u>
INTERNET LIBRARIAN	78/056,885	April 5, 2001
SERIOUS SEARCHES> RELEVANT RESULTS	76/117,275	August 28, 2000
30 DAYS ON THE INTERNET (Stylized)	76/117,276	August 28, 2000
WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications therefor;		
Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to said marks identified herein, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks, and the above-identified registration and applications to register said marks thereof.		
•	Galaxy.com, LLC Assignor By: J Tod Fetherling Chief Executive Of	ficer
ACCEPTED:	LOGIKA Corporation Assignee By: MA FORD Title: PRESIDENT	
STATE OF TENNESSEE).	Title: <u>Presiden</u>	7
COUNTY OF <u>Davidson</u>) SS	:	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this		

STATE OF <u>Luinois</u>)	
) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Ĉocik</u>)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged be M. A. FORDHAM.	efore me this day of June, 2001, by
My commission expires: 12/11/64	Mays le Mayble
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	NOTARY PUBLIC
GREGG A. GAROFALO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/11/2004	v

NAS:525266.1

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0395